LISTED ON: COURT NO.: ITEM NO.:

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-6 IN SLP(C)...CC NOS. 18475-18476 of 2016

(Application for Permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4 IN SLP(C)..CC NOS. 18512-18513 of 2016

(Application for Permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 IN SLP(C)..CC NOS. 18501-18502 of 2016

(Application for Permission to file SLP)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)..CC NOS. 18475-18476,</u> 18512-18513 and 18501-18502 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BODDU SAI KRUTHIK AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let a copy of these petitions be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel, Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh and Mr. Y. Raga Gopala Rao, learned counsel for the University during course of day.

Let the matter be listed tomorrow (28.9.2016).

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Mr. Guntur Prabhakar and Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao in the Cause List on the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that Pursuant to order dated 27th September, 2016 Names of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate and Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate has been updated in data. However, Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate and Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocates have not filed proof of service of Petition on the Advocates as per Court's order dated 27th September, 2016 so far.

NS

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 11958 of 2016 referred to on listing proforma was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to order " Part Heard and Put up for further hearing on 03.08.2016 as part heard ". (A copy of record of proceeding dated 26th July, 2016 is enclosed herewith)

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. Dated this, the 27th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate
- 2. Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, 1, Ashoka Road
- 4. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
- 5. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR