ITEM NO.2

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
  18475-18476/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2016
  in WP No. 29541/2016 23/09/2016 in WP No. 31192/2016 23/09/2016 in
  WPMP No. 36566/2016 23/09/2016 in WPMP No. 38596/2016 passed by the
  High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)
  BODDU SAI KRUTHIK AND ORS.
                                                     Petitioner(s)
                                   VERSUS
  THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. ETC.
                                                    Respondent(s)
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
  office report)
  WITH
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18501-18502/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
  Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18512-18513/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
  Office Report)
  Date : 29/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
  For Petitioner(s)
                    Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. K. P arameshwar, AOR
  Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.
    Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
                     Ms. Surabhi, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
Mr.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
                      Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
 Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
 Mr. K. Sharath Kumar, Adv.
                     Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
  Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
  Heard Mr. Giri, learned senior counsel for the petitioners,
  Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel for the State of Andhra
  Pradesh and
                 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the
                                                                          Medical
  Council of India.
  Having heard learned counsel for
                                            the
                                                 parties,
                                                             it
  by an interim measure that the seats available in sports quota for
  the year 2016-2017 shall be filled up from amongst the meritorious
  candidates after adjudging their merits. Needless to clari meritorious candidate should have the requisite eligibility.
       students have already been
                                           admitted by virtue of
  passed by this Court, the said seats shall be adjusted accordingly.
  The exercise shall be carried out within a week hence.
  (Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)
     Court Master Court Master
  (The order be given dasti)
```

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA